CLUES ACROSS

1. Dutch word for “language”
5. Popular music style
8. Body part
11. Largely dry valleys
13. Brew
14. Ancient Greek sophist
15. Where rockers play
16. Human gene
17. One point east of northeast
18. Adversary
20. Small cask or barrel
21. About ear
22. Benign tumors
25. In a different way
30. One charged with a crime
31. Chinese principle underlying
the universe

32. Long, narrow straps

CLUES DOWN

1. Shuttered airline
. Swiss river
. Port city in Yemen
. It can be straight
. Tennis player’s tool
. Estranged
. Garden archway
. Assists
9. Grain crop
10. Millisecond
12. U.S. Founding Father Adams
14. Small, deerlike buffalo
19. Easily manageable
23. Male parent
24. Nearsightedness
25. Patriotic women
26. Decorate a cake with frosting
27. _ fi(slang)
28. A joke rooted in wordplay
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33.
38.
41.
43.
45.
47.
49.
50.
55.
56.
57.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

64.

29.
34.
35.
36.
37.
39.
40.
41.
42.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
51.
52.
53.
54.
58.

Passover

Ottoman military commander
One who does not succeed
Data

3D image

Whale ship captain

Japanese title

Made of wood

Yokel

Exercise system __ -bo
Supreme being

Playing card with three spots
Hostelry

Spiritual leader

Single lens reflex

Time of the 90th meridian,
used in the central U.S.
Thomas _, American cartoonist

Attack violently

Keyboard key

_juris: independent
Corporate executive (abbr.)
Adult female bird

Pertains to knowledge
Pashtoes

Prefixed title for Italian monks
To be fired from a gun

A way to position

___process: produces ammonia
Follow instructions
Humanistic discipline

Throw

Swiss river

American hate group

Actor Idris

Seizes

Baseball stat



